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7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Kemp)
House of Conflict
The Caravan Returns
Out of the Shadows )
A Place of Honour
Music While You Work
Close down

|p.m. Teatable Tunes |

East Coast Quiz
Rhythm Interlude
Deadly Nightshade
Tudor Princess
Novelty Instrumentalists
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2 Radio Roundabout
15 Dad and Dave
30 William Flynn Show
3 Gems from the Operas30 The World My Barish: A portraitof John Wesley, by R. D. Smith (BBC)
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0.30 Close down

2Y1 860 ke.NAPIER
9.30a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10..0 Country Doctor10.15 Master Music
10.45 Personality Homes on a Budget: |The kitchen, by Ruth Sherer (NZBS)
11. 0 Music While You Work
11.39 Empire Roundup
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
Results from Westport Jockey Club’s
Meeting at 2.0, 4.30 and 6.15
2.30 A Song for You
3. 0 Rhythm on the Range
3.15 Classica! session
Aus Italien R. Strauss4.0 Dead Silence (BBC)

4.30 Melodiously Yours
. Voices in Rhythm
5.15 Children’s se8sion: The Little KingStories-The Moody Monarch; Boy
Scout Programme
5.45 Dinner Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bas-

m.

)730 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Music from Stage and Screen
9.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH
> Oa.m. Breakfast

Session
0 Women’s Programme (Elizabeth*

Bauman) : Women’s Notices; Five-Minute
Food News; Fashion Report
9.30 The London Piano Accordion Band
Gisele Mackenzie (vocal)
Delia of Four Winds
The Meredith Scandal
The Tender Heart
Drama of Medicine
Close down
.m. Light Rhythm
The Waitara Programme
Piano Personalities
Patrick Dawlish
Musical Mixture

4 Angling Angles, by Noel Baty (last
broadcast)
8.15 Ron Goodwin and his Concert
Orchestra
Take It From Here (BBC) (last

proadecast)
9. 3 Music from Opera9.30 Dead Silence (BBC)
410. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.30 Close down

7. gam.
dps 5 Bassi

9.0 Especially for Women (Patricia
Murphy)9.39 Stars of Variety10.0 Fate Walked "hasGth Me (final
broadcast)
40.145 Son of the Storm030 A Place of Honourhae Trué Confessions41.0 Close down
, Op.m. Hits of the Dayay Topics and Weather Report
cas éSing a Happy
ooks to Read

. 0
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qT Let’s Look Back
7.45 Solo and Duet8. Two Stars and a Story
8.415 Rhythm Range
.30 Torch of Freedom9.4 Claudio Arrau (piano)
The Lover and the Nightingale

Granados
Gwen Catley (soprano) :

Lo, Here the Gentle Lark Bishop
The Chicago Symphony OrchestraSuite: The Birds Respighi

10.30 Devotional Service
40.45 Giladvs Ripley (contralto)

9.30 Talk: Pocket Books and Popular
Education, by Sir Allen Lane (NZBS)
9.45 Golden Minutes of Folk Music, ‘byTerry Gilkyson
10. 0 Devil’s Holiday
10.30 Close Jown

QXN 1340 BNELSON
7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
Between Ourselves: Feminine Topics3 Rhythm for All Tastes
Drama of Medicine
The Dark God
A Place of Honour
Sentimental Mood
Close down
p.m. Dinner Music
Parisian Flavour
Twenty-six Hours
Piano Playhouse
Bring On the Hits
Paul Temple and the Gilbert Case

(BBC)
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Song Album
Danceland
Play: The Forsaken Orchard.

adapted by Oliver A. Gillespie from a_novel by Margaret Jeffrey (NZBS)
|10.30 Close down

V CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.30 Ballet Music: The Req Shoes

Easdale
9.45 For the Pianist10. 0 Music While You Work

Dw
O09

ONIND®

an

-awao

oud

1. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;The Beeton Story11.30 Jesse Crawford at the Organ11.45 The Ivan Rixon Singers12. 0 Lunch Musie
12.20 p.m. Country Session, includingtalk by M. G. Hoard, Lincoln College,on Breeding Plans for the Dairy Herd(NZBS)
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast2.0 Mainly for Women: Overseas News-letter; Home Science Talk on Bread-
miuking at Home2.30 Music While: You Work3.0 BBC Concert Hall: The BBC Sym-
pngay
Orchestra conducted by Vittorio

Gu
Symphony No. 60 in € Haydn
*Cello Concerto in B Minor Dvorak
(Edmund Kurtz, ’cello)

BC)4.0 Miss Billv415 Eddie Cantor (vocal)
4.30 Modern Variety -,

5. 0 Three Suns (instrumental)
5.15 Children’s Session: Wild LifeCuriosities, by R. R. Forster; 20,000
Leagues Under the Sea
5.45 Xavier Cugat and his Orchestra6. 0 Samba Time
7.15 Our Garden Expert
7.30 Paul Whiteman and his Concert
Orchestra, with Roy Bargy at the piano
Rhapsody in Blue
Second Rhapsody Gershwin

7.48 Woolston Brass Band conducted by
T. J. Kirk-Burnnand (Studio)
8.21 Gertrude Lawrence sings a Medleyof Song Successes
8.30 Radio Roadhouse ¥

(For details see 1YA)
9.39 Come Into the Parlour: Music from
Northern Ireland (BBC)9.0 Joe Venuti (violin)
10.15 Wilfrid Pickles Party Sing Song:Various
10.70 Good-night Melodies
11.20 Close down

SYC SHRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 Frances Anderson (cello) and
Jennifer Barnard (piano)
Sonata Ireland

(NZBS)
7.30 Asia Has a Alan: India, the storyof a journey, by D. G. Bridson (BBC)
8.30 Opera: Carmen, by Bizet, with
Solange Michel (mezzo-soprano) as
Carmen, Raoul Jobin (tenor) as Don)
Jose, Marthe Angelici (soprano) as
Micaela, Michel Dens (baritone) as Es-
camillo, and other soloists, @horus andOrchestra of the Opera Comique, Paris,conducted bv Andre aA fms
10.38 Observations on Am and

miemerinene:
The Great Cities wis BS)At, Close down

OXC i160J IMARU,,,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay)
9.30 Topical Tunes
10. O. Delia of Four Winds
10.16 Black Narcissus
10.30 The Amazing Simon Crawley10.45 Dark Abyss
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m, Dinner Music6.15 A Handful of Stars
6.39 Golden Melodies
6.45 Vocal Interlude7. 0 Line Up
7.15 Famous Rescues
7.30 Johnny Raven
7.45 Sweet Harmony8.4 Play: Consider Your Verdict, byNorman Edwards (NZBS)
8.38 Will Glahe’s Tango Orchestra
8.45 Talk: Diva, Diva, or Four Sortiesinto Prima Donna Country: The CatalaniFever, by Richard White (NZBS)9. 3 The Vienna Symphony Orchestra
} A Tchaikovski Fantasy arr. Stolz
9.35 Educating Archie (BBC)
10. 5 Time for Dancing10.30 Close down

BYE .GREYMOUTH
7.58 a.m. West Coast Weather Forecast
9.45 Morning Star: Artur Schnabel10.0 Devotional Service10.18 Country Doctor10.39 Muse While You Work11. 0 Women’s sesson: Home ScienceTalk on Breadmakng at Home11.15 Concert Memories
11.45 At the Console
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Farm session2.0 Classical Music
Overture: Fingal’s Cave
A Midsummer Night’s Dream

MendelssohnSpanish Dances MoSzkowski
3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Remember These?4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street

|4.12 Voices in Harmony
4.30 Songs of the Islands
4.45 Piano Magic5. 0 Chorus Time
5.15 Children’s Session: Search for the
Golden Boomerang; Junior Naturalists
5.45 Dinner Music6. 0 My Son, Tom
1 Pe News from the Labour Market
7.165 West Coast News Review739 Band Musie
8. 0 Inspector West
8.30 Educating Archie (BBC)
9.30 For the Opera Lover10. O Fiesta Time
10.30 Close down

AYA
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
9.30 a.m. Music While You Work
413.40 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service1045 \iss Billy

411.0 Topics for Women: Home Srtence
Talk on Breadmaking at Home; Book
Talk, by Jean Johnson; Rambles of a
Service Wife, by Beryl Brown11.35 Morning Proms12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Hospital Requests3. 0 Musie While You Work
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
String Quartet in F, Op. 41, No. 2

' Schumann
Sonata for Violin and Piano Viatton

4.30 Something Old, Something New
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6.15 Children’s session: The Firebird;|The World of Ice (ABC)
»-@ My Son, Tom
Pay Local News
15 Is Jack the Boy his Father Wes?
Young People Yesterday and Today, thefirst of three talks by Garth Sim
7.30 Burns Highland Pipe Band, com-pere: Angus Gorrie (Studio)
8.15 Dunedin Diary, 1864

se Radio Roadhouse (for details we-A)

MND

9.15 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)
9.30 Ye Old Time Music Hall
10. 0 Les Elgart’s Orchestra
10.30 The Laurindo Almeida Quartet10.45 A Jam session at Mercury11.20 Close down

AYC 900 ,UNEDIN,, m.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music ‘

7. 0 Mozart Piano Concertos
Clifford Curzon (piano) with the Lon-
don Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No, 24 in C Minor, K.491

7.30 Nicholas Nickleby, adapted from
the novel by Charles Dickens (BBC)
8.0 GAYNOR GARRETT (piano)
Modern Polish Music
Prelude, Op. 1, No. 1
Etude, Op. 4 Szymanowski
Five Pieces from Twelve Polish Folk
Songs for Piano Lutoslawski

(Studio)
8.15 Jennifer Vywvyan (soprano) with
Ernest Lush (piano)
Songs of England
8.36 Pierre Fournier (’cello) -with Ern-est Lush (piano)

* Music by Faure, Debussy and Ravel
9. 0 BBC Concert Hall: The Royal Phil-
harmonic Orchestra
Overture: The Roman Carnival oePiano Concerto No. 2 in A iszt
Aria: The Wife of Bath Dyson
Organ Concerto in B FlatHandel-Wood

(BBC)
10. 0 Sale and District Musical Society
Never Weather-Beaten Sail
My Soul There is a Country (from
"Songs of Farewell’) Parry

10. 9 Beethoven
The Vienna Philharmonia Wind Group
Octet in E Flat, Op. 103
Joseph Fuchs (violin) and Arthur Bal-
sam (piano)Violin Sonata No. 10 in G, Op. 96
11. 0 Close down

INYERCARGILL,
9.30 a.m. Songs of Peter Dawson
9.45 At the Console40, O Devotional Service
10.48 The Burtons of Banner Street
19.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Women at Home: The Final Year;
The Distaff Side-Abigail Il, by Eileen
Saunders (NZBS)
41.30 Miniature Concert
42. 0 Lunch Music j

12.33 p.m. Notes for Farmers
2. The Bishop’s Mantle
2.15 Violin Sonatas of Beethoven
Sonata in A, Op. 30, No. 1

3. 0 Continental Corner
3.30 Hospital. session :

4. 0 The Lyn Murray Programme
4.3) Semprini
4.45 From the Films5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;
king Arthur-The Round Table (BBC)
5.45 Out of the Mayerl Bag
6. 0 Dad and Dave7.0 Port Chronicle
7.15 Gardening Talk: G. A. R. Petrie
7.30 String Serenade (V.OA)
7.45 The Allan Jones Show8.15 Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye
a Take It From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated at 14.10 a.m. on Saturday)
9.15 Interlude yn tS.

g Eve Boswell
(RBC)

9.30 The Devil to Pay (BBC) (final
episode)
0. 0 Fiesta Time (VOA)
0.16 -Dence Music
4
4
Close down

KINDERGARTEN OF
THE AIR

(ALL YA AND YZ STATIONS)
9.17 a.m., Monday, October 11
KINDERGARTEN SONG AND

STORY
SONGS: Mr. Frog, Fire-Engine
Song, Hickory Dickory Dock.
STORY: The Daffodil Baby.
9.4 a.m., Thursday, October 14
ACTIVITY: Clapping to Music,
Welking and Running,
GAME: Eight People.
SONGS: Polly Put the Kettle On,
Puffer Train, Baa Baa Black
Sheep.
STORY: Baby’s First Walk in the
Spring.
FOR MOTHERS AND
FATHERS: Equipment for
Painting.


